28 m	DOC # 0706650
A.P.N. #_ <b>1220-17-810-013</b>	07/31/2007 04:34 PM Deputy: PK OFFICIAL RECORD
R.P.T.T. \$ 2047.50	Requested By: STEWART TITLE
ESCROW NO. 07041031/070501021	STEWART TITLE
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:	Douglas County - NV
STEWART TITLE COMPANY	Werner Christen - Recorder
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: ENRIQUEZ ALVAREZ	Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 16.00 BK-0707 PG-11674 RPTT: 2047.50
•	SECUTION TO THE PART OF THE SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAM
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: ENRIQUEZ ALVAREZ	1,000
11010 Centerles	
GILROY Ca 95020	(C
	(Space Above for Recorder's Use Only)
GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED	
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ROBERT	E. PARKS JR. SUCCESSOR
TRUSTEE OF SHARE B OF THE DONAL FAMILY TRUST UDT 9/30/1992	D K. AND RUTH C. MCINTOSH
212121 1ROS1 OD1 9/30/1992	
in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is here	by acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell
in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to ENRIQUE ALVAREZ AND AMALIA ALVAREZ, TRUSTEES OF	
THE ALVAREZ FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST DTD 10/29/98	
	\ \ / /
and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all	that real property situated in the
	COONTENT Nevada, bounded and described as:
/ / /	RETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF
Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditan	
anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders,	
	. PARKS JR., SUCCESSOR
	OF THE DONALD K. & RUTH C. MCINTOSH
this document submitted for recording FAMILY THE does not contain the social security BY:	RUST UDT 9/30/1992
number of any person or persons.  ROBERT	but E. Parks, JR. Successors te e
(Per NRS 239B.030) SUCCESS	SOR TRUSTEE
	//_
BY:	
STATE OF	
} ss.	
COUNTY OF}	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on by, ROBERT E. PARKS, JR.	,
Uy,	
Signature	
Notary Public (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorders Use Only)	

Acknowledgment
Attached to 1 page(s)
Date 7 · 27 · 07 83

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California LOS ANGELES County of SHARON BUTLER, NOTARY FUBLIC Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jana Doe, Notary Public") personally appeared personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the SHARON BUTLER entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, Commission #-1479921 Notary Public - California executed the instrument. Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 24, 2008 WITNESS my hand and official seal. ace Notery Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 251 Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Individual Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee □ Trustee Guardian or Conservator □ Guardian or Conservator Other: □ Other: Signer Is Representing:

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 eorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Signer Is Representing:

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Order No.: 070501021

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of DOUGLAS, described as follows:

Lot 14, of TIERRA LINDA ESTATES, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on September 14, 1965, as Document No. 29457.

Assessors Parcel No. 1220-17-810-013

